JUNO DUNES NATURAL AREA OCEAN FRONT

4TH OF JULY BUTTERFLY COUNT

BUTTERFLY

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

Giant Swallawtail

1

1

2

Palamedes Swallowtail

Great Southern White

Cloudless Sulphur

10

Orange-barred Sulphur

Large Orange Sulphur

Statira Sulphur

Orange Sulphur

Barred Yellow

Dainty Sulphur

Gray Hairstreak

Cassius Blue

Ceraunus Blue

Gulf Fritillary

Julia Heliconian

Zebra Heliconian

Phaon Crescent

Pearl Crescent

Red Admiral

Common Buckeye

White Peacock

Viceroy

Ruddy Daggerwing

Monarch

Queen

Horaces Duskywing

Common Checkered Skipper

Tropical Checkered Skipper

Papilio sp

Pyrgus sp.

Totals

22

23

20

25

25

Note: Count not done in 2020, 2021 and 2022 due to

2023 count not done due to lack of participants

COVID-19 and lack of participants.
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