JUNO DUNES NATURAL AREA OCEAN FRONT 4TH OF JULY BUTTERFLY COUNT

BUTTERFLY	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Giant Swallawtail	1					1	1		2	3				
Palamedes Swallowtail				2										
Great Southern White							1	4						
Cloudless Sulphur	1	3		10	2	4	2	9	9	5				
Orange-barred Sulphur	1	2			1		2	5	3					
Large Orange Sulphur	2	1												
Statira Sulphur									3	4				
Orange Sulphur	4													
Barred Yellow	4				1									
Dainty Sulphur					6		1							
Gray Hairstreak	1								1					
Cassius Blue							2							
Ceraunus Blue						1		4		4				
Gulf Fritillary	2		1	3	2		1			1				
Julia Heliconian				1	1									
Zebra Heliconian	5	1		3	2	1	7	1	2	1				
Phaon Crescent														
Pearl Crescent														
Red Admiral			1											
Common Buckeye														
White Peacock														
Viceroy														
Ruddy Daggerwing				4	3		3		2	2				
Monarch														
Queen					2					1				
Horaces Duskywing	1						3	2						
Common Checkered Skipper							2							
Tropical Checkered Skipper									1					
Papilio sp									1					
Pyrgus sp.														
Totals	22	7	2	23	20	7	25	25	1	0	0	0	0	0

Note: Count not done in 2020, 2021 and 2022 due to COVID-19 and lack of participants. 2023 count not done due to lack of participants